
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008940-2022 

Tender

Framework Agreement for Mental Health, Self-Harm and
Suicide Prevention Training

Nottinghamshire County Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts
Contract notice  
Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-008940
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-032987  
Published 4 April 2022, 10:37am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Nottinghamshire County Council

County Hall, West Bridgford

Nottingham

NG2 7QP

Contact

Mrs Jennifer Rosenbaum

Email

jennifer.rosenbaum@nottscc.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1159772830

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008940-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008940-2022
mailto:jennifer.rosenbaum@nottscc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=53ae4192-00a9-ec11-8112-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
http://www.nottinghamshire.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=53ae4192-00a9-ec11-8112-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=53ae4192-00a9-ec11-8112-005056b64545


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Framework Agreement for Mental Health, Self-Harm and Suicide Prevention Training

Reference number

DN590255

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Nottinghamshire County Council, as Lead Commissioner, wish to appoint a single
Provider of Mental Health, Self-Harm and Suicide Prevention Training Services under a
Framework Agreement to meet the requirements of a group of Commissioners.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF14 - Nottingham

UKF15 - North Nottinghamshire

UKF16 - South Nottinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is an open procedure which is being conducted with the aim of appointing a single
Provider with a minimum of three years’ experience in coordinating and delivering both



Page 4 to 6

accredited and non-accredited Mental Health, Self-Harm and Suicide Prevention Training
to a range of audiences, under a Framework Agreement.

Under the Framework Agreement the Provider may meet the training requirements of the
following ‘Commissioners’:

• Nottinghamshire County Council (the ‘Lead Commissioner’)

• Nottingham City Council

• Nottingham and Nottinghamshire Clinical Commissioning Group (CCG) which, during
the term of this Framework Agreement, is likely to be replaced by Nottingham and
Nottinghamshire Integrated Care Board (ICB) - subject to the approval of the Health and
Care Bill which is currently going through Parliament. The changes proposed in the Health
and Care Bill also include expansion of the boundary defined by the current Nottingham
and Nottinghamshire CCG to take in Bassetlaw. For the avoidance of doubt, from the
point at which the Nottingham and Nottinghamshire ICB is established this Framework
Agreement will be accessible to all Commissioners within its newly established
geographical boundaries.

The volume and type of training that will be the subject of 'Call-Off' contracts under the
Framework Agreement will be informed by the outcome of a Training Needs Analysis
which has been commissioned separately from the Framework Agreement by the Lead
Commissioner, Nottinghamshire County Council and is due to report in April 2022.

The volume and type of training is not guaranteed and the Commissioners included in the
scope of the Framework Agreement may choose not to engage with the Provider
appointed under it at any point during its term.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £1,500,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Duration in months

48



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

In the case of framework agreements, provide justification for any duration exceeding 4
years:

Not applicable

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 April 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

EC4A 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T21:56:27+0000
	TCPDF




